

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1725 OF 2009

MANKALI RAMESH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 18/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s)  
(Proxy)

[Mr. G.K. Sarkar,Adv.  
[Ms. Malbika Sarkar,Adv.

Ms. Susmita Lal,Adv.(Adv.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Allanki,Adv.  
Mr. Pattabhi Ram Vadrovu,Adv.  
Ms. Savita dhanda,Adv.  
Ms. Suchitra Hargkhacal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. G.K. Sarkar, learned counsel  
appearing as Proxy for the petitioner  
undertakes to argue the appeal day after  
tomorrow.

List on 20.10.2011.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master